



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1302 OF 2026

SHRI NIKESH S/O ISHWARRAO BAGDE
VS
CHANDRAPAL S/O VADGUJI BAGDE AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Ponkshe h/f Mr. A. S. Joshi, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 18.03.2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.04.2026.
4. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents, by all modes permissible in law, in addition to regular mode of service.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.
6. If such an affidavit is not filed, costs of Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One Thousand only), be paid in the "Public Welfare Account". The details of the account are as under:-

Account No. : 129712010001014

IFSC Code : UBIN0812978

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)